


Read a first and second time this 26th day of November 26, 2024. 

Read a third time and finally passed this 26th day of November 26, 2024. 
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Consolidated to December 17, 2024.





Schedule "B" to By-law 60-2024 - Waste Collection and Disposal 

Item Fee/Charge HST 2025 Unit/Measure 

Landfill Site Opening Fee $200.00 exempt $200.00 First two hours 

Per hour charge (after 2 hours) $60.00 exempt $60.00 per hour 

Replacement Blue Box $22.12 $2.88 $25.00 each 

Bag Tag $3.00 exempt $3.00 each 

Minimum Domestic/Residential Waste $10.00 exempt $10.00 minimum per visit 

Car Trunk Load [Must be sorted] $20.00 exempt $20.00 per load 

Pickup Truck Load [Must be sorted] $40.00 exempt $40.00 per load 

Small Trailer Load [Must be sorted] $40.00 exempt $40.00 per load 

Large Trailer or Wagon [Must be sorted] $90.00 exempt $90.00 per load 

Single Axle Truck - up to 3 ton [Must be sorted] $70.00 exempt $70.00 per load 

Single Axle Truck - over 3 ton [Must be sorted] $100.01) exempt $100.00 per load 

Tandem Truck - over 5 ton [Must be sorted] $250.00 exempt $250.00 per load 

Dumpster - up to 4 cu.yd. [Must be sorted] $50.00 exempt $50.00 each 

Dumpster - 4 cu.yd. to 10 cu.yd. [Must $90.00 exempt $90.00 each 

be sorted] 

Dumpster - over 10 cu.yd. [Must be sorted] $270.00 exempt $270.00 each 

Large Non-metal items (sofas, chairs, etc) $30.00 exempt $30.00 each 

Mattress or Box Spring $25.00 exempt $25.00 each 

No Charge exempt No Charge each 

$20.00 exempt $20.00 each 

Non-Freon Appliance (toaster oven, humidifer etc.)

Freon Appliance (stoves, fridges, freezers) 

freon must be removed & item tagged 

Clean, dry wood (no metal) No Charge exempt No Charge each 

Tree branches, brush and shrubs (no stumps) No Charge exempt No Charge each 

Compost Materials (leaves) No Charge exempt No Charge each 

Recyclables No Charge exempt No Charge each 

Scrap Metal No Charge exempt No Charge each 
E-Waste No Charge exempt No Charge each 
Tire Disposal (Rims must be removed) No Charge exempt No Charge each 

Construction/Demolition Waste sorted into 

individual containers (ONLY Concrete, Brick, 

Asphalt Shingles, Wood and Drywall) $50.00 exempt $50.00 per cubic yard 
Construction Waste per bag $10.00 exempt $10.00 per bag 

Clean Fill (Tested, Certificate, Municipal pre-

approval required) $25.00 exempt $25.00 per tonne 
Contaminated Soli (Municipal pre-approval and 

MOECP pre-approval and certificate required) $250.00 exempt $250.00 per tonne 
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